H.B. No. 5260

1 AN ACT

- 2 relating to the office of vehicle fleet management's plan for the
- 3 state's vehicle fleet.
- 4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
- 5 SECTION 1. Section 2171.104(b), Government Code, is
- 6 repealed.
- 7 SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2023.

H.B. No. 5260

Preside	nt of the Senate	Speaker of the House
I cer	tify that H.B. No. 520	50 was passed by the House on May 6,
2023, by th	ne following vote:	Yeas 125, Nays 9, 2 present, not
voting.		
		Chief Clerk of the House
I cer	tify that H.B. No. 52	60 was passed by the Senate on May
16, 2023, by	the following vote:	Yeas 31, Nays 0.
		Secretary of the Senate
APPROVED:		_
	Date	
	Governor	_